Notwithstanding any other provision of this title and subject to subsection C. 

below, as of July 8, 2014, the regular business license tax set forth in the 
Business License Rate Schedule is suspended for any business that 
demonstrates it generates annual gross receipts of less than Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) (“Low Revenue Business”), as shown 
through submittal of tax returns for its previous tax year or by other means 
acceptable to the Collector. 

B. The suspension set forth in subsection A., above, shall remain in effect until 
such time as the City Council may amend or repeal this section.